TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Madison Capital Funding LLC, as Agent		10/10/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Infusion Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	1601 New Road
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08225
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3253776	INFUSENEWS
Registration Number:	2963386	HOME SOLUTIONS INFUSION THERAPY
Registration Number:	2963385	HOME SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3894080	TREATING PATIENTS LIKE FAMILY
Registration Number:	3967750	INFULINK
Registration Number:	3975816	INFULINK
Serial Number:	85244625	SERVICE WITH A SMILE
Serial Number:	85242314	WE HAVE THE SOLUTIONS FOR YOUR INFUSION NEEDS
Serial Number:	85339586	ONE PARTNER ONE SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.577.8034

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0751

3253776

CH \$240,00

900238030

Email: oscar.ruiz@kattenlaw.com Correspondent Name: Oscar Ruiz c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 214338-53 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Oscar Ruiz /Oscar Ruiz/ Signature: 11/07/2012 Date: Total Attachments: 3 source=Trademark Release pdf#page1.tif source=Trademark Release pdf#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release pdf#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0752

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of October 10, 2012 by MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC, as Agent for certain Lenders (in such capacity, "Grantee"):

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and Home Infusion Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 24, 2011 (the "Assignment") and pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Assignment) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademark Collateral set forth on Schedule I hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 24, 2011 at Reel 004569, Frame 0105; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby releases its security interest in and lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, all of the following:
 - (a) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
 - (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of each such Trademark, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with each such Trademark.
- 2. Grantee hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Grantee, all of Grantee's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows.]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0753

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MADISON CAPITAL FUNDING LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company, as Grantee

Name:

Senior Managing Director

Trademark Release and Reassignment

Schedule A

Trademark Registrations

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date	Jurisdiction
INFUSENEWS	3,253,776	6/19/07	USA
Home Solutions Infusion Therapy	2,963,386	6/21/05	USA
Home Solutions	2,963,385	6/21/05	USA
Treating Patients Like Family	3,894,080	12/21/10	USA
Infulink	3,967,750	5/24/11	USA
Infulink	3,975,816	6/7/11	USA

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Jurisdiction
Service With a Smile	85244625	2/17/11	USA
We Have the Solutions for Your Infusion Needs	85242314	2/15/11	USA
One Partner One Solution	85339586	6/7/11	USA

RECORDED: 11/07/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004895 FRAME: 0755